

DRAINAGE CONVEYANCE IMPROVEMENTS -  
WESTERN AVENUE, GOLDEN CREEK PLACE AND  
Project: 47TH STREET  
WESTERN AVENUE, GOLDEN CREEK PLACE AND  
Location: 47TH STREET

A/E Firm: HDR ENGINEERING, INC. Bid Estimate: \$ 420,000.00 Soukup Bidder: Construction, Inc. Winter Brothers Bidder: Underground, Inc. H & W Bidder: Contracting, LLC

Address: 6300 S. OLD VILLAGE PLACE, SUITE 100 Budget: \$ 693,118.00 Address: PO Box 89106 Bidder: PO Box 646 Address: 3416 W. Address: Hovland  
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108 Letting Date: 08/03/17 City/State/Zip: 57109 City/State/Zip: 57006 City/State/Zip: 57107 City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD  
Phone No.: 605.977.7740 Time: 2:15PM Phone No.: 605.332.5282 Phone No.: 605.543.6125 Phone No.: 605.339.8834

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 41,335.35	\$ 41,335.35	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 74,900.00	\$ 74,900.00
2	100.0020	CLEAR AND GRUB TREE	EA	16	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,600.00
3	100.0100	CLEARING	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
4	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	172	\$ 4.20	\$ 722.40	\$ 3.25	\$ 559.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 516.00
5	110.0400	REMOVE DROP INLET	EA	2	\$ 432.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
6	110.0530	REMOVE STORM SEWER PIPE	FT	484	\$ 6.48	\$ 3,136.32	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,936.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,840.00
7	SPECIAL	REMOVE CONCRETE HEADWALL	FT	12	\$ 35.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 60.00
8	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	173	\$ 5.20	\$ 899.60	\$ 2.10	\$ 363.30	\$ 3.00	\$ 519.00
9	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	260	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,300.00
10	110.1130	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SY	27	\$ 16.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 141.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 135.00
11	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	43	\$ 5.50	\$ 236.50	\$ 3.75	\$ 161.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 215.00
12	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	FT	740	\$ 0.27	\$ 199.80	\$ 0.25	\$ 185.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 222.00
13	110.5021	SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGN FOR RESET	EA	2	\$ 43.20	\$ 86.40	\$ 45.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 43.20	\$ 86.40
14	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	FT	227	\$ 2.75	\$ 624.25	\$ 2.25	\$ 510.75	\$ 4.00	\$ 908.00
15	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE	FT	74	\$ 6.00	\$ 444.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 444.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 740.00
16	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	1797	\$ 11.90	\$ 21,384.30	\$ 12.00	\$ 21,564.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 23,361.00
17	SPECIAL	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION	HR	20	\$ 285.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
18	120.6000	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	MG	20	\$ 12.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00
19	120.6100	WATER FOR EMBANKMENT	MG	1.2	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 25.00	\$ 30.00
20	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	1.4	\$ 85.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 29.40	\$ 10.00	\$ 14.00
21	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	349	\$ 3.24	\$ 1,130.76	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,047.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,134.25
22	120.7000	SLECT GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STORM SEWER	TON	200	\$ 16.20	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00
23	230.0010	PLACING TOPSOIL	CY	480	\$ 5.40	\$ 2,592.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,440.00
24	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	322	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 8,694.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,830.00
25	230.0300	SALVAGE TOPSOIL	CY	480	\$ 3.40	\$ 1,632.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 720.00
26	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	112	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,464.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,016.00
27	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	63	\$ 175.00	\$ 11,025.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 11,340.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 11,025.00
28	380.3020	6" PCC DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SY	5	\$ 101.50	\$ 507.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 97.20	\$ 486.00
29	380.4010	6" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	8	\$ 133.75	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 864.00
30	450.0123	18" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	14	\$ 16.32	\$ 228.48	\$ 16.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 15.60	\$ 218.40
31	450.0130	18" RCP INSTALL	FT	14	\$ 21.60	\$ 302.40	\$ 40.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 350.00
32	450.3023	30" RCP ARCH CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	36	\$ 58.90	\$ 2,120.40	\$ 57.00	\$ 2,052.00	\$ 56.10	\$ 2,019.60
33	450.3030	30" RCP ARCH INSTALL	FT	36	\$ 43.20	\$ 1,555.20	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,440.00
34	450.3042	42" RCP ARCH CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	92	\$ 83.11	\$ 7,646.12	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,360.00	\$ 79.10	\$ 7,277.20
35	450.3050	42" RCP ARCH INSTALL	FT	92	\$ 51.84	\$ 4,769.28	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 4,416.00
36	450.3052	48" RCP ARCH CLASS 2 FURNISH	FT	440	\$ 99.80	\$ 43,912.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 42,240.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 41,800.00
37	450.3060	48" RCP ARCH INSTALL	FT	440	\$ 56.45	\$ 24,851.20	\$ 60.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 22,880.00
38	450.3062	43" RCP ARCH CLASS 2 FURNISH	FT	152	\$ 122.01	\$ 18,545.52	\$ 117.00	\$ 17,784.00	\$ 116.10	\$ 17,647.20
39	450.3070	43" RCP ARCH INSTALL	FT	152	\$ 63.72	\$ 9,685.44	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,640.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,360.00
40	450.4520	48" RCP ARCH FLARED END FURNISH	EA	1	\$ 956.45	\$ 956.45	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 910.00
41	450.4521	48" RCP ARCH FLARED END INSTALL	EA	1	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
42	SPECIAL	ROUND 54" RCP ARCH 1EE INSTALL 54" ARCH X 18"	EA	1	\$ 2,364.36	\$ 2,364.36	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,255.00	\$ 2,255.00
43	SPECIAL	ROUND 54" RCP ARCH 1EE INSTALL 54" ARCH X 18"	EA	1	\$ 3,456.00	\$ 3,456.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
44	SPECIAL	BREAK OUT STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	CY	1.4	\$ 972.00	\$ 1,360.80	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 749.00
45	462.0100	CLASS M6 CONCRETE	CY	40	\$ 912.00	\$ 36,480.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 993.00	\$ 39,720.00
46	480.0100	REINFORCING STEEL	LB	6916	\$ 1.95	\$ 13,486.20	\$ 2.00	\$ 13,832.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 17,290.00
47	632.3060	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ON POST	EA	2	\$ 43.20	\$ 86.40	\$ 45.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 43.20	\$ 86.40
48	634.0010	FLAGGING	HR	50	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00
49	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	265	\$ 6.80	\$ 1,802.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 1,788.75	\$ 6.80	\$ 1,802.00
50	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,158.00	\$ 4,158.00
51	634.0265	TYPE 3 BARRICADE 6" DOUBLE SIDED	EA	6	\$ 64.80	\$ 388.80	\$ 65.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 64.80	\$ 388.80
52	634.0285	TYPE 3 BARRICADE 8" DOUBLE SIDED	EA	4	\$ 64.80	\$ 259.20	\$ 65.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 64.80	\$ 259.20
53	634.0380	TUBULAR MARKER	EA	70	\$ 41.04	\$ 2,872.80	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 2,870.00
54	634.0640	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING	FT	2790	\$ 0.43	\$ 1,199.70	\$ 0.45	\$ 1,255.50	\$ 0.45	\$ 1,255.50
55	SPECIAL	GRAVEL FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	TON	100	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,300.00
56	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	FT	182	\$ 35.25	\$ 6,415.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,920.00	\$ 59.50	\$ 10,829.00
57	650.8000	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER 6" THICK	SY	28	\$ 82.25	\$ 2,303.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 3,024.00
58	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	712	\$ 7.95	\$ 5,660.40	\$ 11.00	\$ 7,832.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 7,689.60
59	670.1200	TYPE B FRAME AND GRATE ASSEMBLY	EA	2	\$ 702.00	\$ 1,404.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 1,240.00
60	671.6100	TYPE Y MANHOLE FRAME AND LID 2X2' SQUARE FRAME AND GRATE R3402E OR	EA	5	\$ 405.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 1,620.00
61	SPECIAL	EQUAL	EA	1	\$ 675.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 551.00	\$ 551.00
62	SPECIAL	TYPE C MANHOLE FRAME AND GRATE SPECIAL FRAME AND GRATE ASSEMBLY FOR	EA	2	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,700.00
63	SPECIAL	TYPE B INLET R3290B OR EQUAL	EA	2	\$ 988.00	\$ 1,976.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 599.50	\$ 1,199.00
64	SPECIAL	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER TYPE A7	EA	2	\$ 432.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 864.00
65	SPECIAL	PRECAST DROP INLET COLLAR	EA	4	\$ 324.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 378.00	\$ 1,512.00
66	700.0210	CLASS B RIPRAP	TON	230	\$ 31.00	\$ 7,130.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 6,670.00
67	730.0100	COVER CROP SEEDING	BU	1	\$ 54.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 54.00
68	730.0301	QUALITY GREEN TURF MIX	LB	131	\$ 14.04	\$ 1,839.24	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,834.00	\$ 14.05	\$ 1,840.55
69	730.0303	WETLAND SEED MIXTURE 2	LB	58	\$ 19.44	\$ 1,127.52	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 19.45	\$ 1,128.10
70	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	301	\$ 0.65	\$ 195.65	\$ 0.75	\$ 225.75	\$ 0.65	\$ 195.65
71	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	5810	\$ 0.06	\$ 348.60	\$ 0.06	\$ 348.60	\$ 0.10	\$ 581.00
72	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 324.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 324.00
73	732.0200	FIBER MULCHING	TON	1.5	\$ 702.00	\$ 1,053.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 702.00	\$ 1,053.00
74	732.0300	BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	0.6	\$ 900.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 540.00
75	734.0105	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	3000	\$ 1.84	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 5,550.00
76	734.0151	9" DIAMETER EROSION CONTROL WATTLE	FT	427	\$ 3.20	\$ 1,366.40	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,387.75	\$ 3.20	\$ 1,366.40
77	734.0601	SILT FENCE	FT	740	\$ 3.24	\$ 2,397.60	\$ 3.25	\$ 2,405.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 2,405.00
78	734.0610	MUCKING SILT FENCE	CY	22	\$ 10.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 66.00
79	734.0620	REPAIR SILT FENCE	FT	148	\$ 0.22	\$ 32.56	\$ 0.20	\$ 29.60	\$ 0.25	\$ 37.00
80	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	21	\$ 86.40	\$ 1,814.40	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 86.50	\$ 1,816.50
81	734.5010	SYNERGING	HR	20	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00
82	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	4	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00
83	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	2	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00
84	831.0110	TYPE B DRAINAGE FABRIC	SY	200	\$ 3.15	\$ 630.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00
85	950.5410	MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION PLATE MARKER	EA	2	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
86	SPECIAL	EROSION CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 710.39	\$ 710.39	\$ 220.0	

DRAINAGE CONVEYANCE IMPROVEMENTS -  
WESTERN AVENUE, GOLDEN CREEK PLACE AND  
Project: 47TH STREET  
WESTERN AVENUE, GOLDEN CREEK PLACE AND  
Location: 47TH STREET

A/E Firm: HDR ENGINEERING, INC.

Bid Estimate: \$ 420,000.00

Bidder: Kempf Construction, Inc.

Bidder: Metro Construction, Inc.

First Rate Excavate, Inc.

Address: 6300 S. OLD VILLAGE PLACE, SUITE 100

Budget: \$ 693,118.00

Address: 5621 W. 9th Street  
Sioux Falls, SD

Address: 27308 Ponderosa Drive  
Tea, SD 57064

Address: 1509 E. 39th St.  
Sioux Falls, SD 57104

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108

Letting Date: 08/03/17

City/State/Zip: 57107

City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064

City/State/Zip: 57104

Phone No.: 605.977.7740

Time: 2:15PM

Phone No.: 605.335.7834

Phone No.: 605.368.9126

Phone No.: 605.331.5626

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 69,500.00	\$ 69,500.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 97,500.00
2	100.0020	CLEAR AND GRUB TREE	EA	16	\$ 378.00	\$ 6,048.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,400.00
3	100.0100	CLEARING	LS	1	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
4	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	172	\$ 4.54	\$ 780.88	\$ 3.00	\$ 516.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,032.00
5	110.0400	REMOVE DROP INLET	EA	2	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
6	110.0530	REMOVE STORM SEWER PIPE	FT	484	\$ 14.00	\$ 6,776.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,260.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,260.00
7	SPECIAL	REMOVE CONCRETE HEADWALL	FT	12	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,500.00
8	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	173	\$ 5.62	\$ 972.26	\$ 2.20	\$ 380.60	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,211.00
9	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	260	\$ 6.48	\$ 1,684.80	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,080.00
10	110.1130	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SY	27	\$ 17.28	\$ 466.56	\$ 5.50	\$ 148.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 270.00
11	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	43	\$ 5.94	\$ 255.42	\$ 3.85	\$ 165.55	\$ 10.00	\$ 430.00
12	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	FT	740	\$ 0.27	\$ 199.80	\$ 0.28	\$ 207.20	\$ 0.28	\$ 207.20
13	110.5021	SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGN FOR RESET	EA	2	\$ 43.20	\$ 86.40	\$ 44.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 88.00
14	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	FT	227	\$ 4.00	\$ 908.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,816.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 908.00
15	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE	FT	74	\$ 6.50	\$ 481.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 592.00
16	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	1797	\$ 12.85	\$ 23,091.45	\$ 12.10	\$ 21,743.70	\$ 18.00	\$ 32,346.00
17	SPECIAL	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION	HR	20	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00
18	120.6000	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	MG	20	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00
19	120.6100	WATER FOR EMBANKMENT	MG	1.2	\$ 1.08	\$ 1.30	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 25.00	\$ 30.00
20	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	1.4	\$ 91.80	\$ 128.52	\$ 22.00	\$ 30.80	\$ 25.00	\$ 35.00
21	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	349	\$ 8.10	\$ 2,826.90	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,151.70	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,151.70
22	120.7000	SLECT GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STORM SEWER	TON	200	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00
23	230.0010	PLACING TOPSOIL	CY	480	\$ 5.83	\$ 2,798.40	\$ 4.40	\$ 2,112.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,120.00
24	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	322	\$ 16.20	\$ 5,216.40	\$ 27.50	\$ 8,855.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 4,669.00
25	230.0300	SALVAGE TOPSOIL	CY	480	\$ 3.67	\$ 1,761.60	\$ 4.40	\$ 2,112.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,680.00
26	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	112	\$ 23.76	\$ 2,661.12	\$ 29.70	\$ 3,326.40	\$ 16.50	\$ 1,848.00
27	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	63	\$ 175.00	\$ 11,025.00	\$ 178.20	\$ 11,226.60	\$ 178.20	\$ 11,226.60
28	380.3020	6" PCC DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SY	5	\$ 101.36	\$ 506.80	\$ 103.24	\$ 516.20	\$ 103.25	\$ 516.25
29	380.4010	6" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	8	\$ 133.76	\$ 1,070.08	\$ 136.24	\$ 1,089.92	\$ 136.25	\$ 1,090.00
30	450.0123	18" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	14	\$ 22.00	\$ 308.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 18.75	\$ 262.50
31	450.0130	18" RCP INSTALL	FT	14	\$ 42.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 546.00
32	450.3023	30" RCP ARCH CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	36	\$ 66.00	\$ 2,376.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 2,124.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 2,484.00
33	450.3030	30" RCP ARCH INSTALL	FT	36	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,980.00
34	450.3042	42" RCP ARCH CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	92	\$ 87.00	\$ 8,004.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 7,636.00	\$ 100.30	\$ 9,227.60
35	450.3050	42" RCP ARCH INSTALL	FT	92	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,060.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 6,164.00
36	450.3052	48" RCP ARCH CLASS 2 FURNISH	FT	440	\$ 100.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 43,560.00	\$ 121.25	\$ 53,350.00
37	450.3060	48" RCP ARCH INSTALL	FT	440	\$ 88.00	\$ 38,720.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 34,320.00
38	450.3062	43" RCP ARCH CLASS 2 FURNISH	FT	152	\$ 121.00	\$ 18,392.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 18,392.00	\$ 147.85	\$ 22,473.20
39	450.3070	43" RCP ARCH INSTALL	FT	152	\$ 96.00	\$ 14,592.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,880.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 13,528.00
40	450.4520	48" RCP ARCH FLARED END FURNISH	EA	1	\$ 995.00	\$ 995.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,171.13	\$ 1,171.13
41	450.4521	48" RCP ARCH FLARED END INSTALL	EA	1	\$ 485.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
42	SPECIAL	ROUND 54" RCP ARCH IEE INSTALL 54" ARCH X 18"	EA	1	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,784.00	\$ 2,784.00
43	SPECIAL	ROUND	EA	1	\$ 435.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
44	SPECIAL	BREAK OUT STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	CY	1.4	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 630.00
45	462.0100	CLASS M6 CONCRETE	CY	40	\$ 772.20	\$ 30,888.00	\$ 786.50	\$ 31,460.00	\$ 786.50	\$ 31,460.00
46	480.0100	REINFORCING STEEL	LB	6916	\$ 1.94	\$ 13,417.04	\$ 1.98	\$ 13,693.68	\$ 2.00	\$ 13,832.00
47	632.3060	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ON POST	EA	2	\$ 43.20	\$ 86.40	\$ 44.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 88.00
48	634.0010	FLAGGING	HR	50	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00
49	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	265	\$ 6.80	\$ 1,802.00	\$ 6.93	\$ 1,836.45	\$ 6.93	\$ 1,836.45
50	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 4,158.00	\$ 4,158.00	\$ 4,235.00	\$ 4,235.00	\$ 4,235.00	\$ 4,235.00
51	634.0265	TYPE 3 BARRICADE 6" DOUBLE SIDED	EA	6	\$ 64.80	\$ 388.80	\$ 66.00	\$ 396.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 396.00
52	634.0285	TYPE 3 BARRICADE 8" DOUBLE SIDED	EA	4	\$ 64.80	\$ 259.20	\$ 66.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 264.00
53	634.0380	TUBULAR MARKER	EA	70	\$ 41.04	\$ 2,872.80	\$ 41.80	\$ 2,926.00	\$ 41.80	\$ 2,926.00
54	634.0640	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING	FT	2790	\$ 0.43	\$ 1,199.70	\$ 0.44	\$ 1,227.60	\$ 0.44	\$ 1,227.60
55	SPECIAL	GRAVEL FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	TON	100	\$ 25.92	\$ 2,592.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 1,650.00
56	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	FT	182	\$ 35.26	\$ 6,417.32	\$ 35.92	\$ 6,537.44	\$ 35.92	\$ 6,537.44
57	650.8000	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER 6" THICK	SY	28	\$ 82.24	\$ 2,302.72	\$ 83.77	\$ 2,345.56	\$ 83.77	\$ 2,345.56
58	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	712	\$ 7.94	\$ 5,653.28	\$ 8.09	\$ 5,760.08	\$ 8.10	\$ 5,767.20
59	670.1200	TYPE B FRAME AND GRATE ASSEMBLY	EA	2	\$ 702.00	\$ 1,404.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 1,430.00
60	671.6100	TYPE Y MANHOLE FRAME AND LID 2X2' SQUARE FRAME AND GRATE R3402E OR	EA	5	\$ 405.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 412.50	\$ 2,062.50	\$ 412.50	\$ 2,062.50
61	SPECIAL	EQUAL	EA	1	\$ 675.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 687.50	\$ 687.50	\$ 687.50	\$ 687.50
62	SPECIAL	TYPE C MANHOLE FRAME AND GRATE SPECIAL FRAME AND GRATE ASSEMBLY FOR	EA	2	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00
63	SPECIAL	TYPE B INLET R3290B OR EQUAL	EA	2	\$ 988.20	\$ 1,976.40	\$ 1,006.50	\$ 2,013.00	\$ 1,006.50	\$ 2,013.00
64	SPECIAL	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER TYPE A7	EA	2	\$ 432.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 880.00
65	SPECIAL	PRECAST DROP INLET COLLAR	EA	4	\$ 324.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 2,120.00
66	700.0210	CLASS B RIPRAP	TON	230	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,900.00
67	730.0100	COVER CROP SEEDING	BU	1	\$ 10.80	\$ 10.80	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00
68	730.0301	QUALITY GREEN TURF MIX	LB	131	\$ 8.37	\$ 1,096.47	\$ 14.30	\$ 1,873.30	\$ 14.30	\$ 1,873.30
69	730.0303	WETLAND SEED MIXTURE 2	LB	58	\$ 29.70	\$ 1,722.60	\$ 19.80	\$ 1,148.40	\$ 19.80	\$ 1,148.40
70	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	301	\$ 0.70	\$ 210.70	\$ 0.66	\$ 198.66	\$ 0.66	\$ 198.66
71	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	5810	\$ 0.04	\$ 232.40	\$ 0.06	\$ 348.60	\$ 0.06	\$ 348.60
72	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 378.00	\$ 378.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00
73	732.0200	FIBER MULCHING	TON	1.5	\$ 1,026.00	\$ 1,539.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 1,072.50	\$ 715.00	\$ 1,072.50
74	732.0300	BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	0.6	\$ 1,998.00	\$ 1,198.80	\$ 916.66	\$ 550.00	\$ 917.67	\$ 550.60
75	734.0105	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	300	\$ 1.84	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 1.87	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 1.87	\$ 5,610.00
76	734.0151	9" DIAMETER EROSION CONTROL WATTLE	FT	427	\$ 3.24	\$ 1,383.48	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,387.75	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,387.75
77	734.0601	SILT FENCE	FT	740	\$ 3.51	\$ 2,597.40	\$ 3.30	\$ 2,442.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 2,442.00
78	734.0610	MUCKING SILT FENCE	CY	22	\$ 1.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 44.00
79	734.0620	REPAIR SILT FENCE	FT	148	\$ 0.27	\$ 39.96	\$ 0.22	\$ 32.56	\$ 0.22	\$ 32.56
80	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	21	\$ 102.60	\$ 2,154.60	\$ 88.00	\$ 1,848.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 1,848.00
81	734.5010	SVREFPING	HR	20</						